CHANGE ORDER NO: 3 - FINAL

PROJECT NAME:

CITY PROJECT NO. 2-C-001-14

CONTRACT DATE: July 16, 2019

Attachment B

Little Cedar Creek (Park to EIm) Phase 1

ENCUMBRANCE NO. 701033

CONTRACTOR: Wiedenmann Inc.

ENGINEER: Phelps Engineering, Inc.

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
5***  RIP-RAP TOE PROTECTION 415 351 LiS; $48.00 N/A ($3,072.00)
37%**  INSTALL 24" RIP-RAP 228.3 228.31 TONS $80.71 N/A $0.81
47%**  PAVEMENT MARKING 1 1 L.S. $676.75 $327.13 ($349.62)
55*%*  TREE REPLACEMENT 32 34 EACH $515.00 N/A $1,030.00
63***  ROCK BREAKING TO LOWER WATERMAIN 1 1 LS. $7,179.87 $8,839.48 $1,659.61
64%** 6" RIPRAP FILL AREA 0 i LS, $2,794.28 N/A $2,794.28
65***  BOND INCREASE PER OCA 0 p | L.S. $776.00 N/A $776.00
66***  RESTORATION-VANDALISM 0 1 L.S. $580.00 N/A $580.00
67***  MULCH BED 0 i L.S. $898.78 N/A $898.78
68*** | ANDSCAPE EDGING 0 1 L.S. $653.66 N/A $653.66
69*** 15" RCP, 2 END-SECTIONS, & RIPRAP 0 1 L.S. $8,967.00 N/A $8,967.00
70***  TRM STABLIZATION 0 i L.S. $3,213.44 N/A $3,213.44
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $995,817.00
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $995,817.00
Remaining Owner's Allowance ($25,389.72)
Total Change Order Amount $17,151.96
The Contract Sum Shall be Unehanged-{inereased) (Decreased)
by This Change Order...........ccceeeveueueuevereeeseeeseseesesessnns ($8,237.76)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
OFUEIS Will BB esa s s s s s es e st s s s s sean s ansasansansansesanen $987,579.24
Original Contract Time N/A
The Contract time Will Be
(UNChANEEA) BY..oieiiiiiiiiciicie et N/A
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is N/A
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is........ccoceeeeeecereeereneneeseeesncsnnns N/A
RECOMMENDED APPROVED

City of Olathe Public Works

Wiedenmann Inc.

Project Manager - Matt Kapfer

By

Date: 5-19-2020

Date

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

. . Digitally signed by Elizabeth Wright
By: Ellzabeth erght Date: 2020.05.28 11:37:22 -05'00"

Elizabeth A. Wright
Date:

By:

" g\

S-19-2020

AGREEMENT TO THIS day of

City Clerk

2020




		2020-05-28T11:37:22-0500
	Elizabeth Wright




