Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: June 2, 2020
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: June 2, 2020

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Little Cedar Creek (Park to EIm) Phase 1 — 2-C-001-14 — Storm Sewers
b) Boulder Hills Pool Plat — 3-D-016-19 — Street
c) Olathe Soccer Complex — 3-D-076-17 — Storm Sewers and Street

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) Little Cedar Creek (Park to EIm) Phase 1 — 2-C-001-14

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) Little Cedar Creek (Park to EIm) Phase 1 — 2-C-001-14

Final Payment $ 69,888.28
Paid to Date $ 917,690.96
Original Contract Amount $ 995,817.00
Total Change Orders $ (8,237.76)

Change Order 1: $0.00 (12/4/19)

Change Order 2: $0.00 (3/10/20)

Change Order 3 FINAL: -$8,237.76 (6/2/20)

&

Final Contract Amount 987,579.24

Contractor — Wiedenmann, Inc.

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director



